501922452 05/16/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Comerica Bank	05/02/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roxio Inc.
Street Address:	385 Ravendale
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043-5240

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6226241
Patent Number:	6910038
Patent Number:	6882795

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)725-2691 Phone: 6137280826

Email: patricia.whais@corel.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Patricia Whais
Address Line 1: 1600 Carling Avenue
Address Line 4: Ottawa, CANADA K1Z8R7

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chang Kim

Total Attachments: 7

source=Rovi_Sonic_Solutions_Corel_Corp_Release_Patents#page1.tif source=Rovi_Sonic_Solutions_Corel_Corp_Release_Patents#page2.tif source=Rovi_Sonic_Solutions_Corel_Corp_Release_Patents#page3.tif source=Rovi_Sonic_Solutions_Corel_Corp_Release_Patents#page4.tif source=Rovi_Sonic_Solutions_Corel_Corp_Release_Patents#page5.tif source=Rovi_Sonic_Solutions_Corel_Corp_Release_Patents#page6.tif source=Rovi_Sonic_Solutions_Corel_Corp_Release_Patents#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 028216 FRAME: 0967 OP \$120.00 6226241

Release of Liens on Patents

THIS RELEASE OF LIEN ON PATENTS ("Release"), dated as of February 1, 2012, is by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., located at 1111 Fannin Street, Floor 10, Houston, TX 77002 ("Collateral Agent"), in favor of SONIC SOLUTIONS LLC, a California limited liability company, located at 2830 De La Cruz Boulevard, Santa Clara, CA 95050 (the "Pledgor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain (i) Security Agreement dated as of February 7, 2011 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"; all capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement) and (ii) Joinder Agreement, dated as of March 18, 2011, among DivX, LLC, Sonic Solutions Holdings Inc., the Pledgor and the Collateral Agent, the Pledgor granted to the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in and lien on all of its right, title and interest in and to the patents set forth on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, the Pledgor, among other pledgors, entered into that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of March 25, 2011 (the "**Agreement**") in favor of the Collateral Agent to evidence its grant of a security interest in the patents set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("**PTO**") on March 25, 2011, at Reel 026026/Frame 0111, et seq.; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent desires to release its security interest in and lien on the Pledged Collateral described below.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Release of Lien</u>. Collateral Agent does hereby release its security interest in and lien on the patents set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto and all Proceeds of any such patents, and hereby reassigns to the Pledgor all right, title and interest of the Collateral Agent in, to and under such Pledged Collateral.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. This Release may be recorded by the Pledgor with the PTO and any other similar office or agency throughout the world. Collateral Agent also agrees, if reasonably requested by the Pledgor and solely at Pledgor's expense, to execute any other documents reasonably necessary to effect the intent and purpose of this Release.

1253589 v5/SF

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this release to be executed by its duly authorized representative:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

as Collateral Agent

Ву:

Title:

Ann B. Kerns

[Signature Page to Release of Liens on Patents]

PATENT REEL: 028216 FRAME: 0969

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED AND BY:

SONIC SOLUTIONS LLC

Nome:

Name:

Stephen Yu

Title:

AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

[Signature Page to Release of Liens on Patents]

PATENT

REEL: 028216 FRAME: 0970

Schedule A

Patents

SONIC SOLUTIONS LLC - PATENTS

PATENT	COUNTRY	APPLICATION / PATENT NUMBER	APPLICATION / PATENT DATE	STATUS
INTERACTIVE MEDIA AUTHORING WITHOUT ACCESS TO ORIGINAL SOURCE MATERIAL	United States	7440972	10/21/2008	Granted
END-USER-NAVIGABLE SET OF ZOOMED-IN IMAGES DERIVED FROM A HIGH-RESOLUTION MASTER IMAGE	United States	7343052	03/11/2008	Granted
OPTIMIZING THE RECORDING ON A REWRITABLE INTERACTIVE MEDIUM OF REVISIONS TO AN EXISTING PROJECT ON THAT MEDIUM	United States	7302453	11/27/2007	Granted
SECURE TRANSFER OF CONTENT TO WRITABLE MEDIA	United States	7702592	04/20/2010	Granted
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR USE IN RESTORING AN ACTIVE PARTITION	United States	7509530	03/24/2009	Granted
COMPACT DISC RECORDING SYSTEM AND METHOD	United States	6091686	07/18/2000	Granted
COMPACT DISC RECORDING SYSTEM AND METHOD	United States	6226241	05/01/2001	Granted
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INCREMENTAL PACKET RECORDING OF RECORDABLE COMPACT DISCS	United States	6073189	06/06/2000	Granted
METHOD FOR WRITING AND READING DATA TO AND FROM A COMPACT DISC MEDIA	United States	6665784	12/16/2003	Granted

1253589 v5/SF

PATENT REEL: 028216 FRAME: 0971

METHODS FOR	United States	6530009	03/04/2003	Granted
INCREASING FILE				
STORAGE CAPACITY OF				
OPTICAL DISCS				
METHODS FOR EFFICIENT	United States	6910038	06/21/2005	Granted
HOST PROCESSING OF				
DATA FILES SELECTED				
FOR RECORDING TO AN				
OPTICAL DISC MEDIA				
METHODS FOR	United States	6574642	06/03/2003	Granted
PROCESSING DATA				
TRANSFERRED TO SYSTEM				
MEMORY IN PREPARATION				
FOR RECORDING TO AN				
OPTICAL DISC				
METHOD FOR HANDLING	United States	6405283	06/11/2002	Granted
BUFFER UNDER-RUN				
DURING DISC RECORDING				
OPTICAL DISC BUFFER	United States	6401169	06/04/2002	Granted
UNDER-RUN HANDLING				
METHOD				
IMAGE MASTERING API	United States	6882795	04/19/2005	Granted
IMAGE MASTERING API	United States	7359626	04/15/2008	Granted
METHODS FOR OPTICAL	United States	6973014	12/06/2005	Granted
DISC SECTOR				
VERIFICATION				
METHOD AND APPARATUS	United States	6983292	01/03/2006	Granted
FOR FORMATTING AND				
INITIALIZATION OF				
REWRITABLE OPTICAL				
MEDIA				
METHOD AND APPARATUS	United States	7117230	10/03/2006	Granted
FOR FORMATTING AND				
INITIALIZATION OF				
REWRITABLE OPTICAL				
MEDIA USING MULTIPLE				
TRACKS				
METHODS FOR	United States	6678229	01/13/2004	Granted
OPTIMIZING RECORDING				4
ORDER OF DATA FILES TO				
OPTICAL MEDIA				
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR	United States	7139763	11/21/2006	Granted
PROCESSING DATA				
SELECTED FOR				
RECORDING TO OPTICAL				
MEDIA				
METHODS FOR	United States	6885624	04/26/2005	Granted
RECORDING DATA TO			020.2000	
OPTICAL MEDIA				
METHODS FOR	United States	7319653	01/15/2008	Granted
RECORDING DATA TO	Jinted States	7517055	01/13/2000	Stanton
OPTICAL MEDIA				
OI TICHE MEDIA	I .	1		

SOFTWARE METHODS FOR AUTHORING MULTIMEDIA CONTENT TO BE WRITTEN TO OPTICAL MEDIA	United States	7398004	07/08/2008	Granted
MULTI-SESSION OPTICAL MEDIA AND METHODS FOR RECORDING	United States	6963952	11/08/2005	Granted
METHODS FOR RECORDING MULTIPLE SESSIONS ON A REWRITABLE DVD DISC	United States	7634172	12/15/2009	Granted
AUTOMATIC FORMAT OF REMOVABLE MEDIA	United States	7177990	02/13/2007	Granted
APPLICATION LEVEL AUTOMATIC FORMAT OF REMOVABLE MEDIA	United States	7120735	10/10/2006	General
A METHOD OF AUTOMATICALLY FORMATTING AND PSEUDO-MOUNTING A REMOVABLE MEDIA	United States	7114028	09/26/2006	General
PSEUDO-MOUNTING UNFORMATTED REMOVABLE MEDIA	United States	7509453	03/24/2009	Granted
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR EXPANDING RECORDING CAPACITY OF OPTICAL DISCS	United States	7437059	10/14/2008	Granted
PRE-MASTERING FOR OPTICAL MEDIA RECORDING	United States	7136886	11/14/2006	Granted
METHODS FOR OPTICAL DISC SECTOR VERIFICATION	United States	7145840	12/05/2006	Granted
METHODS FOR OPTICAL DISC SECTOR VERIFICATION	United States	7502284	03/10/2009	Granted
IMAGE BACKUP METHOD FOR BACKING UP DISK PARTITIONS OF A STORAGE DEVICE	United States	6665779	12/16/2003	Granted
METHODS FOR PROTECTING OPTICAL DISC MEDIA	United States	6590845	07/08/2003	Granted
METHODS FOR ESTABLISHING AUDIO TRACK DIGITAL AUDIO EXTRACTION SPEED	United States	7038981	05/02/2006	Granted
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CHROMA KEY MASKING	United States	6970595	11/29/2005	Granted

AUTOMATIC RED EYE DETECTION AND	United States	7310443	12/18/2007	Granted
CORRECTION IN DIGITAL				
IMAGES				
DYNAMIC MEMORY	United States	7376768	05/20/2008	Granted
ALLOCATION FOR				
MULTIPLE TARGETS				
METHODS FOR	United States	7289407	10/30/2007	Granted
ESTABLISHING AUDIO				
TRACK DIGITAL AUDIO				
EXTRACTION SPEED				
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR	United States	7450750	11/11/2008	Granted
CHROMA KEY MASKING				

RECORDED: 05/16/2012